
AGENDA 
March 17, 2011 

Lower Feather River Corridor Management Plan  
Work Group Meeting 

 
AECOM Coastal Conference Room                 Conference line:  1-866-203-6896 
           Conf Pass code:  694-5186-107 plus “#” 
      

The purpose of the Lower Feather River Corridor Management Plan (CMP) is to develop an integrated strategy and long-term 
vision for managing the river corridor between the Yuba River and the Sutter Bypass in a way that facilitates and promotes public 

safety with economic sustainability and compatibility in future land uses, flood protection system management, maintenance of flood 
control facilities, and the restoration and enhancement of ecosystem functions and habitats.   

 
Website: http://www.water.ca.gov/floodmgmt/fmo/msb/  
Time Topics Lead 

9:00 am 

Introductions 
• Facilitation & Note taking 

• Review Meeting Agenda 

 

Elizabeth Boyd 

Ann Holgern 

9:15 

Corridor Management Plan Status Report 
• Timeline Update 

• DFG Feather River Wildlife Area MOU 

 
 

Tony Danna 
Earl Nelson  

 

10:00 
Hydraulic Modeling 

• Latest Update on Task Order Hydraulic Modeling 
Jeff  Twitchell 

10:15 

Permitting Subcommittee  
• Agency Permitting Meeting 
• Next Steps 

Lisa Mangione 
 

10:45 Break  

10:55 

Task Order phase II 
• Task Order Phase II –  Scope of Work 

• Public Outreach 

 
Matt Wacker 

 

11:15 

Project Description, Activities, & Thresholds Discussion 
• Levels of Maintenance Activities 
• Project Impacts Introduction 

 

Tony Danna 

 

11:50 
Next Meeting 

• Identify date (April 21st meeting), location & suggested agenda topics. 
Earl Nelson 

12:00 Adjourn   

 
  

http://www.water.ca.gov/floodmgmt/fmo/msb/�


Lower Feather River Corridor Management Plan Contacts   7/19/2011 9:02 AM  
 
Sponsor  

• Keith Swanson P.E. Flood Management Office DWR  916-574-1302 
 
Project Manager: 

• Earl Nelson, (DWR -FPCP)   916-574-1244 
 
Project Work Group Members: 

• Tony Danna (DWR FMO)   916-574-2738     916.531.2410c jdanna@water.ca.gov  
• Paul Brunner (TRLIA)     530-749-5679     PBrunner@co.yuba.ca.us  
• Kelley Barker (DFG)    916- 358-4353   kbarker@dfg.ca.gov  
• Erin Brehmer (DWR FPCP)   916-574-2236   ebrehmer@water.ca.gov   
• Stacy Cepello (DWR FESSRO)   916-698-5287   cepello@water.ca.gov    
• James Cornelius (Sutter County RCD)  530-674-1461 ext. 133  james.cornelius@ca.nacdnet.net  
• Terri Gaines (DWR FESSRO)   916-653-6520  916.708.6859c tgaines@water.ca.gov   
• Jennifer Hobbs (USFWS)    916-414-6541   jennifer_hobbs@fws.gov  
• Ryan Larson (USACE)    916-557-7568     Ryan.t.larson2@usace.army.mil    
• Andrea Mauro (CVFPB)    916-574- 0332   amauro@water.ca.gov  
• Ray McDowell (DWR-FESSRO)   916-651-7192   rmcdowel@water.ca.gov  
• Ron Melcer (DWR – FESSRO)   916-653- 6963   rmelcer@water.ca.gov  
• Nancy Moricz (DWR-CVFPB)   916-574-2381   nmoricz@water.ca.gov  
• Alicia Seesholtz (DWR DES)   916-376-9848   aseeshol@water.ca.gov  
• Gary Sprague (NOAA)    916-930-3615   Gary.Sprague@noaa.gov  
• Jennifer Stephenson (DWR FPO-EIP)  916-574-1758   stephenj@water.ca.gov  
• Jeffrey E. Twitchell, (LD1 – Yuba City Basin) 916-631-4555  916.990.2569c  jtwitchell@geiconsultants.com  
• Dan Whisman (DWR LRFMO)   916-574-1403   dwhisman@water.ca.gov  
• Tim Williamson (DFG R2)   530-538-2236   twilliamson@dfg.ca.gov   

 
Consultants 

• Matt Wacker , AECOM    916-266-4907   matt.wacker@aecom.com  
• Helen Swagerty,  River Partners   530-894-5401 x227  hswagerty@riverpartners.org  
• John Carlon, River Partners   530-894-5401 x224  jcarlon@riverpartners.org  

 
Project Policy Team Members: 
o Kelly Briggs (DWR FMO)    916-574-1351   kbriggs@water.ca.gov  
o Andy Atkinson (DFG-NCR)  530-846-5064   aatkinson@dfg.ca.gov    
o Tina Bartlett (DFG)    916-358-2898   TBartlett@dfg.ca.gov  
o Paul Brunner (TRLIA)    530-749-5679     PBrunner@co.yuba.ca.us  
o Mike Hendrick (NOAA)    916-930-3605   Michael.Hendrick@noaa.gov  
o Dave Carlson (DWR)   916-574-5960    dcarlson@water.ca.gov      
o Casandra Enos (FERC)    916-653-8726   cenos@water.ca.gov  
o Diane Fales (RD 1001)   916-656-2318  916.633.2586 Rd1001@syix.com 
o Nancy Finch  (DWR)   916-651-6840   nfinch@water.ca.gov  
o Steve Fordice (RD784)   530-742-0520      steve@rd784.org      
o Ted Frink (DWR)    916-651-9618   tfrink@water.ca.gov  
o Lisa.A.Grudzinski (USACE)  916-223-9538   Lisa.A.Grudzinski@usace.army.mil  
o Bill Hamilton (LD1)    530-673-2454   ld1@syix.com  
o Rod Mayer  (DWR)    916-574-0385   rmayer@water.ca.gov  
o Len Marino (DWR - CVFPB)  916-574-0608   916.203.4432c lmarino@water.ca.gov  
o Meegan Nagy (USACE)    916-557-7257   Meegan.g.nagy@usace.army.mil 
o George Qualley (DWR)   916-574-0609   qualley@water.ca.gov  
o Scott Rice (DWR-consultant)  916-837-6415 (cell)  srice@water.ca.gov  
o Ward Tabor  (DWR)   916-651-4829   wtabor@water.ca.gov  
o David Wright (DWR)   916-574-2644   dwright@water.ca.gov  
o Kent Zenobia (DWR)   916-574-2639   kzenobia@water.ca.gov  
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